
WAIA Board Meeting Agenda and Minutes 

November 12, 2024 @ 8PM Meeting  

WAIA Announcements & Calls for Service to take back to your groups:    

1.​ Available In Person Shifts: Available In Person Shifts: Wednesday 4-7PM, Saturday 1-4, Sunday 1-4. 
(Email help@aa-dc.org for more information or call 202-966-9783 and ask for Luella or Clo’via).   

2.​ H&I: PG Corrections (Upper Marlboro area) is requesting 5 meetings a week, including 1 women’s 
meeting. If you’d like to volunteer, please fill out this background check/application (PGDOC Volunteer 
Application) and email back to ACWelch@co.pg.md.us. If you have any questions, reach out to Sean 
(sean.c@aa-dc.org, 240.370.6165) & Eryn C (eryn.c@aa-dc.org) for more info. 

Announce Upcoming Committee Needs, Events & Meetings (all AAs welcome):  

 

2024 Officers: 

●​ Chair: Daniel R. 

●​ Vice Chair: Terry H. 

●​ Treasurer: Will R. 

●​ Secretary: Ann R.  

At Large Members:  

●​ Michael G. 
●​ Priya D. 
●​ Chrissy M. 
●​ Gary D.  
●​ Cassandra S. 

8:03pm Meeting Opens 

●​ Meeting starts with the Serenity prayer and reading of WAIA preamble 
●​ New rep introduction and Exec Committee 

○​ Gillian from Takoma Park Big Book Women’s  
○​ Ed J new rep for Burtonsville  

●​ Chair’s Opening Remarks [daniel.r@aa-dc.org]  Chair@aa-dc.org  

October Minutes approved by unanimous vote. 

●​ October EX COMM MEETING REPORT [Ann R. on behalf of executivecommittee@aa-dc.org]  

New Business: 

●​ 2025 Budget  

●​ Call for Service: Election Chair Needed 

●​ Call for Service: Fill ExComm positions for 2025 

*Finance Chair, Chair & Vice Chair have volunteers  

●​ Gratitude Month  
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8:10-8:20 pm Approval of Minutes & Standing Reports 

1.​ Registrar’s Report, [Priya D.] 

16 voting reps registered; 2 voting alternate, 1 non-voting alternate, 1 guest, 20 
registered attendees total at the meeting  

2.​ Finance & Treasury Report: [Chrissy M. Finance Committee: chrissy.m@aa-dc.org ;  

finance@aa-dc.org; Treasurer: will.r@aa-dc.org] 
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3.​ Office Admin Report [Luella T. aa-dc@aa-dc.org; 202-966-9115 
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4.​  Unity/Outreach Committee Report: [Suzanna D. (outreach@aa-dc.org)] 
●​ proposal for joint event w WAGSA  
●​ waiting for their new members to start to move forward 

5.​ Archives Report: [Jeff K. or Darrah W. (jeff.k@aa-dc.org)] 
●​ Chris P continues to clear out filing cabinets to remove duplicates + identify items 

to donate or keep  
●​ Jeff K & Chris P are working to transcribe all audio files, using software 

6.​ Tech Report - Sam S. & Cassandra  
●​ met last Monday  
●​ Updated newer version of meetings list with clearer identification as to whether 

a meeting is virtual, telephone versus zoom  
●​ Expect 2025 updates to VoIP 

7.​ H&I Report : [Eryn C. and Sean (hni@aa-dc.org)] 
●​ Still need meetings at PG Correctional Facility  
●​ Suburban Hospital looking for Wednesday & Saturday night-sponsored meetings  

8.​ Accessibility Report - [Teresa R. (971-222-6838) (accessibilities@aa-dc.org )] 

 

9.​ Nightwatch Report - [Turpy (nighwatch@aa-dc.org or starwoo1955@gmail.com)] 

*answers calls from 10pm-10am, always looking for volunteers 

10.​Gala Committee 
●​ April 5, 2025 at Silver Spring Civic Center 
●​ Proposed December for 1st committee meeting 
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11.​Northern VA Intergroup Liaison — [Jerry F, DIR-Woodbridge@nvintergroup.org 
(703)627-6032] 

12.​Old Business/New Business 
●​ 2025 Budget approved!!! 

13.​Anniversaries & Announcements  
●​ Paul from Neelsville Group hosting 12/5 potluck for Carl V’s 55 year anniversary  
●​ Mark from Silver Spring Beginners 11/20 Friendsgiving potluck at 6pm, followed 

by mtg at 730pm @ St Luke’s  
●​ Sean from Gaithersburg Thanksgiving Eating Meeting, food & fellowship at 6am, 

meeting at 7pm  

848 pm Meeting Close with the Responsibility statement  

List of Committees and Contacts 

○​ Corporate Committees 
i.​ *Elections[elections@aa-dc.org] OPEN 
ii.​ *Office:  office@aa-dc.org  Cassandra S. 

iii.​ Rules (By-Laws): rules@aa-dc.org Michael G. 
iv.​ Technology: [tech@aa-dc.org] Sam M. 
v.​ Finance: [finance@aa-dc.org] Chrissy 

○​ Service Committees 
i.​ Archives: archives@aa-dc.org Darrah  

ii.​ Accessibility  [Accessibility@aa-dc.org | aa-dc.org/accessibility]:  Teresa R. 
iii.​ *CPC/PI: Cooperation with the Professional Community and Public Information 

OPEN 

1.​ PI@aa-dc.org  

2.​ CPC@aa-dc.org  

iv.​ H&I: Hospitals and Institutions: HNI@aa-dc.org Eryn C. 
v.​ *Literature: Literature@aa-dc.org OPEN 

vi.​ New Reporter: Newreporter@aa-dc.org​ 
vii.​ Nightwatch: Nightwatch@aa-dc.org Turpy 

viii.​ Outreach: outreach@aa-dc.org Suzanna 
○​ Ad-Hoc 

i.​ Gala: gala@aa-dc.org Jonathan 
ii.​ Oldtimers: oldtimers@aa-dc.org Eryn C. 

iii.​ Sponsorship Conference: sponsorconference@aa-dc.org Will R. 
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